SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 17, 1869.

CHAPTER 12.

[Published February 18, 1869.]

AN ACT to extend to Calumet county the time for the payment of a portion of its state tax.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Extended.

SECTION 1. The county of Calumet shall have time until the first Monday in February, 1870, for the payment to the state treasurer, of the sum of fifteen hundred dollars of the amount of the state tax, due and payable by said county in the month of February, 1869; and for the non-payment of the said sum of fifteen hundred dollars before the said first Monday of February, 1870, the said county shall incur none of the penalties provided by law for the non-payment of state taxes at the time required by law.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in

force from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1869.